

## Sunlight Pharmacy (KK) Sdn Bhd (733713-A)

Unit 8, Lot 20 (Type A), Industri E33, Likas, Mile 2 ½, Jalan Tuaran, Likas, 88000, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. Tel: 088-276352 / 276353, Fax: 088-276351 Email: contactus@sunlightpcy.com | www. sunlightpharmacy.com

# MERDEKA STAR REWARDS TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## CONTEST

1. "Merdeka Star Rewards" ("Program") is a member program organized by Sunlight Pharmacy ("Pharmacy" or "Organiser").

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

1. The Member Program is open to all Malaysians individuals, including both new member joining for the first time and existing members of the pharmacy ("Participants").

#### MEMBER PROGRAM PERIOD

- 1. This Program will run from 16 August 2024 to **11.59pm** (Malaysia Time), 16 September 2024.
- 2. The Organiser reserves the right to vary, extend, postpone or reschedule the Program Period or any dates thereof at its sole discretion.

#### MEMBER PROGRAM MECHANISM

#### 1. MERDEKA STAR REWARD CARD

- 1.1 Each Sunlight Loyalty member is eligible to receive one (1) Merdeka Star Reward Card upon joining the member program.
- 1.2 The Merdeka Star Reward Card is non-transferable and remains the property of Sunlight Pharmacy.

#### 2. EARNING STARS

- 2.1 New members joining for the first or existing members renewing their membership will automatically receive Two (2) stars upon enrollment or renewal.
- 2.2 Members earn One (1) star for every RM100 spent on purchases at participating brands (excluding poisons, ABBOTT and BRAND'S) within Sunlight Pharmacy outlets during the Program Period.

#### 3. REDEEMING STARS

- 3.1 Accumulated stars can be redeemed for rewards available at any Sunlight Pharmacy outlets.
- 3.2 Rewards can be redeemed based on the following tiers:

Tier 1 (3 stars): One (1) x RM5 Sunlight Pharmacy Voucher

Tier 2 (4 stars): One (1) x Dinnerware Set (\*While stocks last)

Tier 3 (3 stars): Two (2) x RM5 Sunlight Voucher

Tier 4 (4 stars): One (1) Glass Container (3 Sizes) (\*While stocks last)

3.3 Rewards availability is subject to stock availability and may vary. Detailed rules for redeeming rewards will be available on Sunlight Pharmacy's Official Website and communicated through promotional materials.

## **ADDITIONAL TERMS**

1. By joining this Member Program, the Participant agree to bound by the Privacy Notice available at Sunlight Pharmacy Official website: <a href="https://sunlightpharmacy.com/privacy-policy-2/">https://sunlightpharmacy.com/privacy-policy-2/</a>



## Sunlight Pharmacy (KK) Sdn Bhd (733713-A)

Unit 8, Lot 20 (Type A), Industri E33, Likas, Mile 2 ½, Jalan Tuaran, Likas, 88000, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. Tel: 088-276352 / 276353, Fax: 088-276351 Email: contactus@sunlightpcy.com | www. sunlightpharmacy.com

- 2. By participating in the Member Program, the Participant agrees to assign and grant to the Organiser, the sponsor of the Program and their affiliates or partners to use of their name, photo and/or likeness, biographical information, entry and statements for advertising, marketing, publicity and/or any other purpose related to the Member Program, without any prior notice nor compensation to the Participant. The Participant shall not be entitled to claim ownership or other forms of compensation on the materials.
- 3. All Prizes won are strictly non-transferable to another party and cannot be exchanged or re-sold in any manner whatsoever for any other item, prize or cash.
- 4. Any additional costs, including any applicable taxes, shall be borne by the winning Participant.
- 5. The panel of judges (if applicable) will be determined at the sole discretion of the Organiser and/or the sponsor. The Organiser may, in its absolute discretion, disqualify any Participants for any reason whatsoever, and any decisions by the judges, Organiser and/or the sponsor relating to the Member Program shall be final. The Organiser and/or the sponsor will not entertain any appeals by the Participants against the decision.